

June 1, 2018 File: 1680-04 MMB ELRUL

DELIVERED BY EMAIL

Benjamin Janzen Chair BC Milk Marketing Board 200 – 32160 South Fraser Way Abbotsford, BC V2T 1W5

Dear Mr. Janzen:

BRITISH COLUMBIA MILK MARKETING BOARD ELECTION AND APPOINTMENT RULES AND PROCEDURES APPROVAL

The BC Milk Marketing Board (Milk Board) seeks approval under section 3(4) of the *British Columbia Milk Marketing Board Regulation* of its 'British Columbia Milk Marketing Board Election and Appointment Rules and Procedures' (election rules), following its scheduled three-year review with its producers.

I have been appointed by the Chair of the BC Farm Industry Review Board (BCFIRB) as a one-person panel to consider and, if appropriate, approve the election rules.

I hereby approve the attached '2018 May 31 BCMMB Approved Election and Appointment Rules and Procedures.'

BRITISH COLUMBIA FARM INDUSTRY REVIEW BOARD

Per:

Diane Pastoor Member

Attachment: '2018 May 31 BCMMB Approved Election and Appointment Rules and

Procedures'

Facsimile: 250 356-5131

Location: 780 Blanshard St Victoria BC V8W 2H1 Email: firb@gov.bc.ca

Website:www.gov.bc.ca/BCFarmIndustryReviewBoard